PROFIT DISTRIBUTION PROPOSAL 

The Board of Directors and the Administration of Almacenes Éxito S.A. present the following 
profit distribution proposal: 

1. The net profits for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2025, amounting to five hundred 

ninety-two billion, one hundred eight million, two hundred eighty-three thousand, seven 

hundred seventy-nine Colombian pesos (COP $592,108,283,779), shall be allocated to 

increase the reserve for future expansions and improvements. 

2. Once the reserve has been increased with the aforementioned amount, two hundred 

seven billion, six hundred fifty-eight million, two hundred ninety-seven thousand, four 

hundred forty Colombian pesos (COP $207,658,297,440) shall be released from the 

occasional reserve for future expansions and improvements, to be distributed as dividends. 

3. To distribute two hundred seven billion six hundred fifty‑ eight million two hundred 

ninety‑ seven thousand four hundred forty Colombian pesos (COP 207,658,297,440) as

[...]

In this manner, the Company expects to strengthen its business expansion plan in the region 

and support financial deleveraging, which will enhance the balance sheet and, 

consequently, maximize shareholder value over the medium and long term. 

4. The declared dividend shall be paid in three equal installments of sixty-nine billion, two 

hundred nineteen million, four hundred thirty-two thousand four hundred eighty Colombian 

pesos (COP $69,219,432,480) on the following dates: 

 July 28, 2026 

 September 23, 2026 

 December 22, 2026 

For shareholders who are not tax residents in Colombia, the dividend will not be subject to 

income tax, and the applicable rules on dividend taxation will apply.